Open Door Preschool
Established in 1964

3185 Wheeler - Augusta, GA 30909 - (706) 738-4448

Dear Parents;

The time has come to register your children for the 2025-2026 school year. The time schedule
is as follows.

January 2025 Registration forms sent home to current students

January 31, 2025 Due date of in-house registration forms and deposit of $50.00 (applied
to registration fee) Deposit is non-refundable.

February 1, 2025 Registration opens to the public

Week of March 24, 2025 Contracts and other forms sent out

May 9, 2025 Contracts and other forms DUE WITH PAYMENT of balance
of registration, supply, insurances fees.

July 15, 2025 Due date for AUGUST 2025 tuition

The age cut off for the classes is as follows:

Parent’s Morning Out / Baby Sharks Age 14-23 month by Sept 1, 2025 (Tuesday/Thursday)

2 day 2 year olds / Puppies Age 2 by Sept 1, 2025 (Tuesday/Thursday)

3 day young 3 year olds / Turtles Age 3 by Jan 1, 2026 (Monday/Wednesday/Friday)

3 day 3 year olds / Bees Age 3 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday/Wednesday/Friday)

5 day 3 year olds / Cottontails Age 3 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday-Friday) Must be potty trained
Pre-K 4 year olds / Frogs & Shining Stars | Age 4 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday-Friday) must be potty trained
Kindergarten / Kangaroos Age 5 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday-Friday) mMmust be potty trained

ODP is a non-profit, parent-directed school whose mission is to enhance each child's growth by encouraging
a positive self-image, independence from home, and responsibility development in a non-sectarian, child-
centered environment.

Tax ID 580950380



Baby Sharks
Parent's Morning Out
2 Days/Week

Puppies:
2 Year Olds
2 Days/Week

Turtles & Bees:
3 Year Olds
3 Days/Week

Cottontails:
3 Year Olds
5 Days/Week

Frogs & Shining Stars:

Pre-k
4 Year Olds
5 Days/Week

Kangaroos:
Kindergarten
5 Year Olds
5 Days/Week

Open Door Preschool
Established in 1964

3185 Wheeler - Augusta, GA 30909 - (706) 738-4448

Below is the fee schedule for the upcoming school year

Registration

$70.00

$70.00

$85.00

$115.00

$115.00

$200.00

Tuition

$1600.00 yr
(10x160.00)

$1600.00 yr
(10x160.00)

$1900.00 yr
(10x190.00)

$2600.00 yr
(10x260.00)

$2600.00 yr
(10x260.00)

$2600.00 yr
(10x260.00)

All students are charged a monthly $15 snack fee.

If your child is in Pre-K or Kindergarten, they will also need a school t-shirt for field trips. Price
announced yearly when shirts are ordered.

Supplies &
Technology Fee

$95.00

$95.00

$105.00

$120.00

$120.00

$150.00

Insurance

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00



Placed In:

Open Door Preschool e Receved:

Established in 1964

Waiting List:

3185 Wheeler - Augusta, GA 30909 - (706) 738-4448
Initial:

Registration Form

Please return this form with the registration fee or waiting list fee to enroll your child. These fees are non-refundable.

Child's Name: Gender: Birth Date:
Class applying for (circle one)*: ~ Baby Sharks Puppies Turtles Bees Cottontails

Pre-k (Frogs & Shining Stars) Kindergarten (Kangaroos)
Parent(s): Occupation(s):

Primary Address:

Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:

E-mail:

Siblings: Name(s) and Age(s)

Secondary Address (if applicable):

Parent/Other(s):

Address:

Primary Phone: Secondary Phone:

E-mail:

Medical/Emergency Info:

Pediatrician**: Phone:

In Case of emergency, please list contacts other than parents:

Name: Phone:

Name: Phone:

Allergies/Food Restrictions:

Hearing Deficiencies: Speech Delays: Other:

| consent to having my child photographed or recorded for print and social media purposes:  YES / NO

| consent to my child's teacher posting pictures to Seesaw for myself and others in the class to view: YES / NO

Signature: Date:

How did you hear about us?

* We will attempt to honor special requests; however due to circumstances and ODP policies this may not always be possible. Final
decisions on class lists will be made just prior to the start of the school year.

** Current immunization records need to be submitted prior to the child's 1st day of school.

Scholarships are available to a limited number of students - must apply and demonstrate financial need
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