Open Door Preschool Established in 1964

3185 Wheeler · Augusta, GA 30909 · (706) 738-4448

Dear Parents;

The time has come to register your children for the 2025-2026 school year. The time schedule is as follows.

January 2025	Registration forms sent home to current students		
January 31, 2025	Due date of in-house registration forms and deposit of \$50.00 (applied		
	to registration fee) Deposit is non-refundable.		
February 1, 2025	Registration opens to the public		
Week of March 24, 2025	Contracts and other forms sent out		
May 9, 2025	Contracts and other forms DUE WITH PAYMENT of balance		
	of registration, supply, insurances fees.		
July 15, 2025	Due date for AUGUST 2025 tuition		

The age cut off for the classes is as follows:

Parent's Morning Out / Baby Sharks	Age 14-23 month by Sept 1, 2025 (Tuesday/Thursday)
2 day 2 year olds / Puppies	Age 2 by Sept 1, 2025 (Tuesday/Thursday)
3 day young 3 year olds / Turtles	Age 3 by Jan 1, 2026 (Monday/Wednesday/Friday)
3 day 3 year olds / Bees	Age 3 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday/Wednesday/Friday)
5 day 3 year olds / Cottontails	Age 3 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday-Friday) Must be potty trained
Pre-K 4 year olds / Frogs & Shining Stars	Age 4 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday-Friday) Must be potty trained
Kindergarten / Kangaroos	Age 5 by Sept 1, 2025 (Monday-Friday) Must be potty trained

ODP is a non-profit, parent-directed school whose mission is to enhance each child's growth by encouraging a positive self-image, independence from home, and responsibility development in a non-sectarian, child-centered environment.

Open Door Preschool Established in 1964

3185 Wheeler · Augusta, GA 30909 · (706) 738-4448

Below is the fee schedule for the upcoming school year

	Registration	Tuition	Supplies & Technology Fee	Insurance
Baby Sharks Parent's Morning Out 2 Days/Week	\$70.00	\$1600.00 yr (10x160.00)	\$95.00	\$50.00
Puppies: 2 Year Olds 2 Days/Week	\$70.00	\$1600.00 yr (10x160.00)	\$95.00	\$50.00
Turtles & Bees: 3 Year Olds 3 Days/Week	\$85.00	\$1900.00 yr (10x190.00)	\$105.00	\$50.00
Cottontails: 3 Year Olds 5 Days/Week	\$115.00	\$2600.00 yr (10x260.00)	\$120.00	\$50.00
Frogs & Shining Stars: Pre-k 4 Year Olds 5 Days/Week	\$115.00	\$2600.00 yr (10x260.00)	\$120.00	\$50.00
Kangaroos: Kindergarten 5 Year Olds 5 Days/Week	\$200.00	\$2600.00 yr (10x260.00)	\$150.00	\$50.00

All students are charged a monthly \$15 snack fee.

If your child is in Pre-K or Kindergarten, they will also need a school t-shirt for field trips. Price announced yearly when shirts are ordered.

Open Door Preschool Established in 1964

3185 Wheeler · Augusta, GA 30909 · (706) 738-4448

Placed In:
Fee Received:
Waiting List:
Initial:

Registration Form

Please return this form with the	registration fee	or waiting list fe	e to enroll yo	our child. The	se fees are non-refund	able.
Child's Name:				Gender:	Birth Date:	
Class applying for (circle one)*:	Baby Sharks	Puppies	Turtles	Bees	Cottontails	
	Pre-k (Frog	gs & Shining Star	s) Kind	dergarten (Ka	ingaroos)	
Parent(s):	Occupation(s):					
Primary Address:						
Primary Phone:		Se	condary Phor	ne:		
E-mail:						
Siblings: Name(s) and Age(s)						
Secondary Address (if applicable):					
Parent/Other(s):						
Address:						
Primary Phone:						
E-mail:						
Medical/Emergency Info:						
Pediatrician**:			Phone	:		
In Case of emergency, please list	contacts other th	han parents:				
Name:			Phone	2:		
Name:			Phone	2:		
Allergies/Food Restrictions:						
Hearing Deficiencies:		Speech Delays:		Ot	her:	
I consent to having my child pho	tographed or reco	orded for print a	nd social med	dia purposes:	YES / NO	
I consent to my child's teacher p		•				
Signature:				Da	te:	
How did you hear about us?						

^{*} We will attempt to honor special requests; however due to circumstances and ODP policies this may not always be possible. Final decisions on class lists will be made just prior to the start of the school year.

^{**} Current immunization records need to be submitted prior to the child's 1st day of school.

Scholarships are available to a limited number of students - must apply and demonstrate financial need